control of financial risks rests with the Audit, Risk and Corporate Governance Committee under the
authority of the Board.

Risk Exposures and Responses

Interest rate risk

The Company’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s short-term cash
investments.

At balance date, the Company had the following mix of financial assets exposed to Australian variable
interest rate risk:

Financial Assets Note 2011 2010

Cash at bank and at call 15(b) 3,836,201 4,276,174

3,836,201 4,276,174

The Company constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Sensitivity analysis based on the interest rate
risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date affect movements in profit only, due to higher/lower
interest income from cash balances.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance
sheet date.

As at 30 June 2011, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, net surplus from operations and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably
possible movements:

Net Surplus/Deficit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2011
$

2010
$

2011
$

2010
$

+ 1% (100 basis points) 38,362 42,762 38,362 42,762

- 1% (100 basis points) (38,362) (42,762) (38,362) (42,762)

The movements in net surplus from operations and equity are due to higher/lower interest income from
variable rate cash balances. The sensitivity is lower in 2011 than in 2010 because of decrease in cash
balances during 2011.

101AUSTRALIAN PORK LIMITED  Annual Report 2010–2011

3. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (cont’d)

Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Company, which comprise cash and cash equivalents,
trade and other receivables and held for trading investments. The Company’s exposure to credit risk arises
from potential default of the counterparty, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of
these instruments. Exposure at balance date is presented in the following table:

Financial Assets Note 2011 2010

Cash at bank and at call 15(b) 3,836,201 4,276,174

Trade debtors 6 1,690,657 2,686,195

Investments at fair value through profit or loss 8 9,916 11,899